AN TREe R
o Pate gy APPHOVAl DA 20

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,CHAPRA RTA
( N FORM P §t.8,
{
> o ) |See Rule 73 (7)(1)]
At it " PERMIT IN RESPECT OF 8TAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

l\ Permit No BR2025-8C-0002A

2 Name O The Permit Holde RAJU KUMAR

AOName of Father/Husband GAMA YADAV

1 Address SINSINIYA KACHNAR , Bihar Siwan-841210
, S Registration Mark of the Vehicle RR20PAGAOS
i () M_»'kv Maodel ASHOK LEYLAND [T/ 1309 4D4RB/C

i) Chassls Numbet MBTPAE CD2KEHD0450

(v) Eongme Number KHEZ4038972

(V) Class of Vohicle Bus

(Vi) Registiation Date 20-May-2019

Select Service Type

(vit) Service Type
(vir) Name of Finanaionit any,with whom the Vahicle & HLFL
under Hire Purchase aggrement

O (1) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 0
(1) Numbor of Passangers Seal Allowed kY
0

() Number of Pagsangers Sleeper Allowed
7 Route/Area tor which permit is valid:

ROUTE DETAIL

| Route

Route ‘ Route IJ From To Via Length
Code Flng ' (.n KM)

X DARAULI,PATAR,RAGHUNATHPUR, SISWAN, CHAI
l GUTHANI o gHAPRA NPUR,RASULPUR, EKMA -

v b

( 3834

-

Region Covered | SARAN REGION
8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9 Poriod of Validity From: 03-Apr-2025 To: 02-Apr-2030
Number of daily single trips allowed 2

10 Total Number of Stage Cartlagos ¢ overed by this Permit
+ of vehicles out of such total numbor (o bo keptin rasorve lo-maintain the carriage and provide for special

1. Numbe

occasions Lo
17 Maximum .md mlnlmum dnily I:ip-o on INIC|I POLIL SRR TS R, & - -

13 Maximum and minimum rate Of TBI@S,, . 1as ks e cktns e sssntnts iy
11 The Stage Carriage may he usod as o good carrlago within !lm area
spocihiod. . TRTRREEREEELA ;i : ' ' I . X ‘ ‘ i

15 Tho reserve g,l“gu curringu may bu ue.wd Qs a uunlluul cuumuu wu 1 the aroa or areas and subject to the conditions specified in
)

1.Co.5 Permit No.
G . ;

o
eary

Slate/Regional Transport Authority,
CHAPRA RTA,Bihar

N/

A\

or areas and subject to the conditions herein under

Date” O3-Apr-2025

8 )




IONS
TERNS AND CONDITIONS |

VEHICLE NO. BR29PA6495
PERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-0892A

i ified routes in the permil.
(1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, of t;”;; p;zf:;!emegionaf Transport Authority shall be exhibjtgy on
y i ime table of the Stage Carriage approve
(2) That copies of the time ta

ithin the area.
nd halts on the route or within .
il all be maintained in the vehicles.

roved fare table. .
ding the speed permitted under this Act.

Sec.5 or Sec.113
arry passengers unless it carries

vehicle and at specifi .
(3) That specified standards of comfort and clea‘nhness sh
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the épp
(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven §peed excee'
(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contraventiqn S0 S
(7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending

P i i ith the approved time-tab|.
(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in a‘ccorda'nce V\:tde o é)sps e
(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehi v

a valid agents license. . B i ] s
(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) o

Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act. 7
i‘ic)‘('o) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that ft distracts the attention ?f drive
(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operahorfs not accessible to driver.
(11) (ii1) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver’s cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in

the Buses
(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

Regulation, 2017
(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles
Rules —
(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-
(21) (1)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and
halts specified in the application for permit.
(21) (ii) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for
slorage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.
(21) (m)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it
(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (i)
Altach to the permit further conditions.
(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicati i idi
p indicating the period of validit th ;
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V, Taxes. VANERRs of paymant ol
o o ) )
IT 5) The permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final Calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if
chargeable o
IVZ e .
26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy
accessibibty
(27) Eve o s 3 ) 2, i
o )I l._\\;uy vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve
(,2;, Z,,t“';"f"s owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons
o m' a° “asing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reparted by the victim or
: COo-passe ([ % 2 e . n "
. passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station Immediately. If it is not done
¥ the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled,

B LA I'A‘ R .
/55—y /Py
///. o 4 \ ’Q 1\ 3 (?“’
Date 03-Apr-2025 " E ( £ /} Yours fz#(lhfu"y.
= £l

State/Regional Transport Authority

O,B(hu( ﬂ‘}’

N
7




——

FitA~_. o SAEEE=

!

A S A

F————_ 1| BRO4Kk.gcerrt—2-2025

/

P
JERMIT NO. BR2025-SC-0892A

VEHICLE NO. BR29PA6495
o ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL
Route Code \ Stoppage Journey Day Arrival Time = Departure Malt
- a (HH:MM) | Time (HH:MM)
3834 | GUTHANI 1 00:00:00 061400 | tue
3834 | DARAULI 1 06:49:00 07100 | e
3834 \ PATAR 1 07:31:00 07:53.00 true
3834 | RAGHUNATHPUR 1 08:08:00 08:38:00 true
3834 ‘ SISWAN 1 09:08:00 09:17:00 true
3834 | CHAINPUR 1 09:27:00 09:45:00 true
3834 | RASULPUR 1 10:05:00 10:10:00 true
P 3834 \ EKMA 1 10:25:00 10:35:00 true
3834 \ CHAPRA 1 11:40:00 12:50:00 true
3834 | EKMA 1 13:55:00 As00 | e
3834 | RASULPWR 1 14:30:00 14:40:00 true
3834 l CHAINPUR 1 15:00:00 15:15:00 true
3834 SISWAN 1 15:25:00 15:35:00 true
3834 RAGHUNATHPUR 1 16:05:00 16:15:00 true
3834 PATAR 1 16:30:00 16:40:00 true
3834 DARAULI 1 17:00:00 17:05:00 true
3834 GUTHANI 1 17:40:00 00:00:00 true
@(\”w
0
= \ Secret#ﬁ
. State/Regional TransporpAuthority.
Dale: 03-Apr-2025 ok S it
{ v\\\p"/’
)

fil
Counter Ho:l 04/
To:Rad Yok ST5HAN

18917968
1 <BAL30L
/2075,14:44

YR S

rH:g41210, Gangpur Sigwan S0
FromSAYUKTA 44 PARTHAHAN FRADH]

Wis15gss,REG=17.0

Pmt:O.@C‘-.SS:’-:c.OOHx:B.%.
o] sy, indiapost.govein
oar gack -Stay safe?

{Track
Dial 18002666858 M

fat.Faidi0.00

K

T>

3

I e B B )





{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

